# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM492999

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Knights Baseball, LLC		10/08/2018	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knights Baseball Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	324 S. Mint Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76393045	HOMER
Serial Number:	73712110	KNIGHTS
Serial Number:	76047738	KNIGHTS
Serial Number:	76063202	KNIGHTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7278215819

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7274561730

Email: rfountain@milb.com **Correspondent Name:** Robert Fountain

Address Line 1: 9550 16th Street North

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Fountain
SIGNATURE:	/robert fountain/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM Assignment - Charlotte Knights - Executed#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - Charlotte Knights - Executed#page2.tif

source=North Carolina Secretary of State#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0315

900469061

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knights Baseball, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, and having a place of business at 2280 Deerfield Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Knights Baseball Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of North Carolina, and having a place of business at 324 S. Mint Street, Charlotte, NC 28202 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 8<sup>th</sup> day of October 2018.

KNIGHTS BASEBALL, LLC

Dan Rajkowski, Chief Operating Officer

### EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
HOMER Word Mark	76393045	3089030
KNIGHTS Work Mark	73712110	1515863
	76047738	2521954
NG N	76063202	2837598

TRADEMARK REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0317 File an Annual Report/Amend an Annual Report • Upload a PDF Filing • Order a Document Online •
 Add Entity to My Email Notification List • View Filings • Print an Amended a Annual Report form • Print a
 Pre-Populated Annual Report form

# **Limited Liability Company**

### Legal Name

Knights Baseball Holdings, LLC

### **Information**

**SosId:** 1273035

Status: Current-Active

**Annual Report Status: Current** 

Citizenship: Domestic

Date Formed: 8/10/2012

Fiscal Month: December

Registered Agent: Beaver, Donald C.

### **Addresses**

Mailing Principal Office Reg Office

324 South Mint Street 324 South Mint Street 3763 Golf Drive NE

Charlotte, NC 28202 Charlotte, NC 28202 Conover, NC 28613-9455

Reg Mailing

3763 Golf Drive NE

Conover, NC 28613-9455

## Company Officials

All LLCs are managed by their managers pursuant to N.C.G.S. 57D-3-20.

Member Manager

William B Allen Donald C Beaver 2023 John Crosland Jr Way 3763 Golf Dr NE

Charlotte NC 28208 Conover NC 28613

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0318